## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: www.jkbopee.gov.in E-mail: coejakbopeeblg59@gmail.com/helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



## Subject:- Provisional State Merit List of NEET UG, 2019 candidates.

- Reference:- (i) Notice No. 34-BOPEE of 2019 dated 27-04-2019.
  - (ii) Notice No. 41-BOPEE of 2019 dated 08-05-2019.
  - (iii) Notice No. 53-BOPEE of 2019 dated 29-05-2019.
  - (iv) Notice No. 55-BOPEE of 2019 dated 03-06-2019.
  - (v) Notice No. 56-BOPEE of 2019 dated 11-06-2019.
  - (vi) Notification No. 47-BOPEE of 2019 dated 11-06-2019.
  - (vii) Notice No. 58-BOPEE of 2019 dated 12-06-2019.
  - (viii)Notice No. 59-BOPEE of 2019 dated 14-06-2019.
  - (ix) Notice No. 60-BOPEE of 2019 dated 15-06-2019.
  - (x) Notice No. 61-BOPEE of 2019 dated 19-06-2019.
  - (xi) Notice No. 62-BOPEE of 2019 dated 20-06-2019.
  - (xii) Notification No. 54-BOPEE of 2019, Dated 25-06-2019.

## Notice No. 63-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 25-06-2019

It is hereby notified for the information of NEET UG, 2019 candidates that:-

- 1. The Provisional State Merit List (PSML) has been notified vide Notification No. 54-BOPEE of 2019, Dated 25-06-2019.
- 2. The online counselling for filling up of seat will commence w.e.f. 27-06-2019 to 02-07-2019.
- 3. The candidates shall have to pay online fee of Rs. 1500/- as already notified.
- 4. Allotment shall be made on the basis of merit cum preferences with due regard to reservation rules.

For further details the candidates should go through the e-brochure and other notices/notifications on the subject particularly Notification No. 54-BOPEE of 2019, Dated 25-06-2019.

**Errors & Omissions Excepted** 

Prof. (Dr.) B. L. Gupta

Controller of Examinations,

J&K BOPEE Dated: - 25-06-2019

No. BOPEE/Exam/NEET-UG-12/2018 Copy to the:-

- Financial Commissioner, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K, Srinagar. 1)
- Financial Commissioner to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Srinagar.
- Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- Director Information, J&K, Srinagar for publication of the Notification in two leading newspapers of Srinagar and Jammu with largest circulation.

- 6) Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 7) General Manager, Government Press, Srinagar.
- 8) FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 9) Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Jammu.
- 10) Pvt. Secretary to the Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.

11) Incharge I.T. Section for uploading on the website.

